General Description
The MAX8650 evaluation kit (EV kit) contains a fully
assembled and tested circuit using the MAX8650 syn-
chronous PWM step-down controller. The EV kit is
designed to operate at 500kHz from a 10V to 24V input
and provide an adjustable 3.3V output at up to 15A. It
also allows the evaluation of other output voltages in the
0.7V to 5.5V range.

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX8650EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 24 QSOP
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C2, C3 3
10µF ±20%, 25V X5R ceramic
capacitors (1210)
TDK C3225X5R1E106M
C4 1
0.01µF ±20%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H103M
C5, C6 2
0.1µF ±20%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H104M
C7 1
220pF ±5%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H221J
C8, C17 0
Not installed, ceramic capacitors
(0603)
C9, C10 2
150µF ± 20% , 4V , 7m Ω  l ow - E S R
p ol ym er  cap aci tor s ( D - case)
P anasoni c E E FS D 0G 151R
C11, C14 2
0.47µF ±20%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X5R1A474M
C12 1
100pF ±5%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H101J
C13 1
4.7µF ±20%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X5R1A475M
Component List
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C15, C16 2
1µF ±20%, 25V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X5R1E105M
C18 0
Not installed, electrolytic capacitor
(10mm x 12.5mm)
C19 0